CIN: L40101HP1988G0I008409



एसजेवीएन लिमिटेड

SJVN Limited

(A Joint Venture of GOI & GOHP) A Mini Ratna & Schedule "A" Company

SJVN/CS/93/2023- Date: 16/10/2023

NSE Symbol: SJVN-EQ
BOLT SCRIP ID: SJVN
SCRIP CODE: 533206

National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai 400 051, India. **BSE Limited,**Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai 400 001, India.

<u>SUB</u>: <u>Continual disclosure under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Insider Trading Regulations")</u>

Sir/Madam,

In compliance with Regulation 7(2)(b) of the SEBI Insider Trading Regulations, kindly find attached herein the disclosure received from the Promoter i.e., President of India acting through the Ministry of Power, Government of India under Regulation 7(2)(a) of the SEBI Insider Trading Regulations.

Kindly take the above information on record and oblige.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

(Soumendra Das) Company Secretary

Encl:

As stated above

Govt. of India Ministry of Power

Shram Shakti Bhawan, Rafi Marg New Delhi Date: October 16, 2023

To.

SJVN Limited

Corporate Head Quarters, Shakti Sadan, Shanan, Shimla - 171006 Himachal Pradesh

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Filing of report under Regulation 7(2)(a) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, as amended ("SEBI Insider Trading Regulations")

This is to inform you that in accordance with the approval given by the Alternative Mechanism on September 20, 2023, the notice dated September 20, 2023 in relation to the offer for sale of equity shares of face value of ₹10 each ("**Equity Shares**") of SJVN Limited (the "**Company**"), including *inter alia* the offer for sale of Equity Shares to the eligible and willing employees of the Company (the "**Employee OFS**") by the President of India, acting through and represented by the Ministry of Power, Government of India ("**Seller**"/"**Promoter**") and the applications received from the eligible employees of the Company pursuant to the Employee OFS, the Promoter sold 1,14,281 Equity Shares to the eligible employees of the Company at a price of ₹70.10 per Equity Share on October 12, 2023.

In compliance with Regulation 7(2)(a) of the SEBI Insider Trading Regulations, we are hereby notifying the Company of the information regarding the sale of the Equity Shares to the eligible employees of the Company within two trading days of such transaction.

Enclosed is the report in the format prescribed in Form C of the circular bearing number SEBI/HO/ISD/ISD/CIR/P/2021/19 dated February 9, 2021, issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India.

The above is for your information and records.

Yours sincerely,

On behalf of the President of India, Ministry of Power, Government of India

Authorised Signatory

Ravi Prakash Pradhan Director, Ministry of Power

FORM C

Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2)]

Details of change in holding of securities of Promoter

Name of the company: SJVN Limited

ISIN of the company: INE002L01015

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name, PAN No.,	, PAN Category Securities held prior to disposal			Securities Disposed			Securities held post to disposal		Date of sale of shares		Date of intimati	Mode of disposal	Exchan ge on	
CIN/DIN, &	(Promoter	Type of		Type of	No.	Val	Transac	Type of	No. and %	From	To	on n to	(on	which
address with	/ member	Securitie	of	Securities		ue	tion	Securitie	of			compan	market/pu	the
contact	of the	s (For eg.	shareholdi	(For eg. –			type	s (For eg.	sharehold			y	blic/	trade
nos.	promoter	- Shares	ng	Shares			(Purcha	- Shares	ing				rights/	was
	group/desi	Warrant		Warrants			se/ sale/	Warrant					preferenti al offer/ off	execute
	gnated person/	s, Converti		, Converti			Pledge/ Revocat	s, Converti					market/	d
	Directors/	ble		ble			ion/	ble					Inter-se	
	Immediate	Debentu		Debentur			Invocati	Debentu					transfer,	
	relatives	res,		es, Rights			on/	res,					ESOPs	
	to/ others	Rights		entitleme			Others	Rights					etc.)	
	etc.)	entitleme		nts etc.)			– please	entitleme						
		nts etc.)					specify)	nts etc.)						
Name: The	Promoter	Equity	2,16,14,56,2	Equity	1,14,2811	₹80,	Offer for	Equity	2,16,13,41	Octob	Octob	October	Off market	Off
President of		Shares	10 Equity	Shares	Equity	11,0	Sale of	Shares	,929	er 12,	er 12,	16, 2023	transfer	market
India, acting			Shares		Shares	98.1	Equity		Equity	2023	2023		through an	transfer
through and			(55.00%		(0.00291%	0^{2}	Shares		Shares				Offer for	
represented by			(approx.) of		(approx.)		by the		(54.99%				Sale of	
the Ministry			the total		of the total		Promote		(approx.)				Equity	
of Power,			issued and		issued and		r to the		of the total				Shares by	
Government			paid-up		paid-up		eligible		issued and				the	

¹ The Employee OFS was open from October 6, 2023, to October 10, 2023, for the sale of up to 1,81,000 Equity Shares by the Promoter to the eligible and willing employees of the Company. This disclosure pertains to the Equity Shares sold to the successful applicants pursuant to valid applications received under the Employee OFS.

_

² The sale was carried out through off-market transfer at the offer price of ₹70.10 per Equity Share.

of India	equity share	equity	employe	paid-up	Promoter to
("Promoter")	capital of	share	es of the	equity	the eligible
	the	capital of	Compan	share	employees
PAN: N. A.	Company)	the	y via	capital of	of the
		Company)	off-	the	Company
Address:			market	Company)	
Shram Shakti			transfer		
Bhavan, Rafi					
Marg, New					
Delhi					
Contact No.:					
9811881804					

Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by Promoter, member of the promoter group, designated person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Т			В	Buy	S	Exchange on which the	
	Type of contract	Contract specifications	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	trade was executed
	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil

Yours sincerely,

On behalf of the President of India Ministry of Power, Government of India

Authorised Signatory

Name: Ravi Prakash Pradhan

Designation: Director, Ministry of Power